

अखिल भारतीयआयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,गोरखपुर All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Gorakhpur

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित एक स्वायत्त निकाय) (An autonomous organization under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

Ref. no: - AIIMS/GKP/Admin/2025-26/1911

date: 27.09.2025

Comp-4449

Subject: Proposal for the procurement of closed accessories/consumables for VITEK 2 COMPACT (Make: BIOMÉRIEUX) under Proprietary Article Certificate for the Department of Microbiology, AIIMS Gorakhpur.

- 1. The Department of Microbiology, AIIMS Gorakhpur, intends to procure closed accessories/consumables for VITEK 2 COMPACT (Make: BIOMÉRIEUX) under a Proprietary Article Certificate. For objections and comments, the enclosed Proprietary Article Certificate, certified by the user, along with the list of consumables as per Annexure, is attached.
- 2. The above-mentioned documents are being uploaded for open information, to invite objections or comments, if any, from firms or manufacturers regarding the proprietary nature of the equipment/accessories/items notified.
- 3. The comments should be received in the office of the Administrative Officer, Medical College, AIIMS Gorakhpur, on or before 04.10.2025 up to 17:00 hrs by email at procurementcell@aiimsgorakhpur.edu.in. Failing this, it will be presumed that no other vendor has any comments to offer, and the case will be decided on merits.

Administrative officer AIIMS Gorakhpur

Ref. no: - AIIMS/GKP/Admin/2025-26/

date: 27.09.2025



Dated: 20 January 2025

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the VITEK MS PRIME is a proprietary of bioMerieux S.A., France.

The following reagents and consumables are used along with our above-mentioned system, are also proprietary of bioMerieux S.A., France, while distributed and marketed in India by its wholly owned 100% subsidiary bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi and through its authorized set of distributors only.

- Vitek MS-DS target slides
- Vitek MS-FA
- Vitek MS-CHCA matrix
- Vitek MS-Silica orange gel
- Vitek MS-PickMe
- Vitek MS-Mould Extraction Kit (Ready To Use)
- Vitek MS-Mycobacterium Nocardia Kit (Ready To Use)
- Vitek MS Liquid Myco Suppliment Kit

The above features are unique and there is no other manufacturer in the world.

Sincerely Yours,

For bioMérieux India Pvt. Ltd.

Bivash

CHAKRABORT

Bivash CHAKRABORTY

Head -Regulatory Affairs & Quality

(Authorized Signatory)

Digitally signed by
Bivash CHAKRABORTY

Date: 2025.01.20 10:37:26 +05'30'

डॉ० अतुल रुकडीकर / Dr. Atul Rukadika

सह. आचार्य/Associate Professor माडक्रोबायोलॉजी/Microbiology

भाइक्राबायाताला/ Microbiology

All India Institute of Medical Science, Gorakhour (U.P.) 273008



Ref: BMXI/AUTH/R/VITEK/VITEKMS/VIDAS/BTA/AIIMS/AASTHA/07/25

Date: 4th July 2025

To. The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences Kunraghat, Gorakhpur. Uttar Pradesh 273008

For procurement of Reagents for VITEK®/VIDAS®/BACT/ALER and VITEK® MS PRIME

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

We M/s. bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd., (43A, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi- 110020) 100% Subsidiary of bioMerieux S.A., France who are proven and reputable manufacturers of above Reagents having factories at France, USA & Italy etc., do hereby "M/S. AASTHA MEDICAL CARES, 84/36 NEAR KAMLA CLUB, KALPI ROAD, KANPUR - UP- 208012" to quote, collect orders, submit bills, make supplies, collect payments and do follow up on other relevant documents with your esteemed organization.

No company or firm or individual other than authorize "M/S. AASTHA MEDICAL CARES, 84/36 NEAR KAMLA CLUB, KALPI ROAD, KANPUR - UP- 208012" are authorized to quote, collect orders, submit bills, make supplies, collect payments and do follow up on other relevant documents with your esteemed organization.

The authority remains valid till 31-03-2026 You are requested to kindly extend kind co-operation to them. Thanking you and assuring you best services always.

Yours faithfully, For bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd.

Bivash CHAKRABORTY Head -Public Business. Regulatory Affairs

(Authorized Signatory)

Tender.india@biomerieux.com

Bivash CHAKRABO CHAKRABORTY

Digitally signed by Bivash

Date: 2025.07.04

11:54:35 +05'30'

Dr. Atul Rukadikar

सह. आचार्य / Associate Professor माइक्रोबायोलॉजी / Microbiology

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, गोरखपुर/(उ.प्र.) 273008

All India Inskie Meriesus India P. Varbitabur (U.P.) 273008



Ref: BMXI/Q/R/AIIMS-GPR/07/25

Dated: 04.07.2025

To. The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences Kunraghat, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh 273008

SUB: QUOTATION FOR REAGENTS

Reference: VITEK® MS PRIME.

Dear Sir.

This is in reference to the above mentioned, we are pleased to offer you our most competitive rate for the same. The details are as below:

Ref Code	Product Name	Unit Price (INR)	GST	Total Price With GST (INR)
410893	VITEK MS-DS Traget Slide	40,320.00	18%	47,577.60
411071	VITEK MS CHCA Matrix	15,000.00	12%	16,800.00
411721	VITEK MS Silica Orange Gel	7,500.00	18%	8,850.00
411072	VITEK MS FA	15,000.00	18%	17,700.00
421564	VITEK MS Liquid Supplement Kit	11,000.00	18%	12,980.00
415680	VITEK MS Mould Kit	41,800.00	12%	46,816.00
415659	VITEK MS Mycobacterium Nocardia kit	34 000 00	12%	38.080.00

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Tax: In case of any changes in Govt. taxes/levies, same will be on the purchaser's account.
- 2. Price: F.O.R. Destination and Grand Total Inclusive of GST.
- 3. Validity: Price would be valid till 31.03.2026.
- 4. Delivery Period: Within 4-6 week from the date of receipt of confirmed order.

We hope you will find our offer to your complete satisfaction and look forward to receiving your valued order

Bivash **CHAKRAB**

ORTY

Digitally signed by Bivash

CHAKRABORTY Date: 2025.07.04

14:20:08 +05'30'

Thanking You,

For bioMérieux India Pvt. Ltd

डाँ० अत्लॅ रुकडीकर / Dr. Atul Rukadikar

Bivash CHAKRABORTY Head -Public business & Regulatory (Authorized Signatory)

Tender.india@biomerieux.com

सह. आचार्य / Associate Professor bioMerieux India Pyt. Ltd.

वरिष्ठ क्रय एवं भंडार अधिकारी कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE SENIOR PROCUREMENT CUM STORES OFFICER

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एँग्स) भोषाल

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (AIIMS) BHOPAL

साकेत नगर, भोपाल-462020 (मध्यप्रदेश), भारत

Website: www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in Email: etender@aiimsbhopal.edu.in

No. AIIMS/BPL/HPC/Microbiology/Rule-166(ii)/.1.1.5

Date: 29/05/2025

HPC AIIMS BPL

To.

M/s Patidar Agencies,

85, Basement Opp. Tajul Masjid,

Near Motia Talab Road, Bhopal-462001 (M.P.)

Mob: 9425005001

Mail id: costumercare.india@biomerieux.com

Revised Supply Order

Subject: -Supply of Biomerieux Consumables for the Department of Microbiology, AHMS Bhopal Saket Nagar, Bhopal-462020 under rule 166 (ii) of GFR-2017.

Purchase order no AHMS/BPL/HPC/Microbiology/Rule-166(ii)/093 dated 20.05.25 treated as cancelled.

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject, you are requested to kindly arrange and Supply of Biomerieux Consumables for the Department of Microbiology, AHMS Bhopal as below mentioned on the following terms & conditions: -

SI. No.	Name	Required Qty.	Unit	Quantity Required	Unit	Rate per Pack	Total
1	Vitek AST N 405 (20Cards)	4,500.00	Cards	4	Pack	6,720.00	15,12,000.00
2	Vitek AST N 406 (20Cards)	3,500.00	Cards	175	Pack	6.720.00	11,76,000.00
3	Vitek AST P628 card (20Cards)	3,000.00	Cards	150	Pack	6.720.00	10,08,000.00
4	Vitek AST ST03 Card (20Cards)	100.00	Cards	5	Pack	6.720.00	33,600.00
5	Vitek GN ID Card (20Cards)	400.00	Cards	20	Pack	6,720.00	1,34,400.00
6	Vitek GP ID card (20Cards)	200.00	Cards	10	Pack	6,720.00	67.200.00
7	VITEK MS Mould Kit (100Tests)	10.00	Kits	10	Kits	46.816.00	4.68,160,00
8	VITEK*MS-CHCA matrix (2500Tests)	6.00	Kits	6	Kits	16,800,00	1,00,800.00
9	VITEK MS-DS target slides (1536Tests)	6.00	Kits	6	Kits	47.577.60	2.85,465.60
10	Vitek saline Solution (3x500ml)	15,500.00	ml	10	Pack	1,920.00	19,200,00
1	Vitek Test Tubes unsensitized tubes (2000Tubes)	6,000.00	n	3	Pack	21.240.00	63,720.00
				int in Rs.	***************************************	**************************************	48,68,545.00
	Total ord:- Forty Eight Lakhs Sixty Eigh	Amount in]	Rs. (rou	nded off)			19 69 515 00

GST)

STATE / Dr. Atul Rukadikar

सह. आचार्य / Associate Professor माइक्रोबायोलॉजी / Microbiology

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, गोरखपुर/(उ.प्र.) 273008 All India Institute of Medical Science, Gorakhpur (U.P.) 273008



Haryana Medical Services Corporation Limited

Bays no 59-62, Sector-2, Panchkula, Haryana Website: <u>www.hmscl.org.in</u>, Ph.No: 0172-2575578

From

The Managing Director,
Haryana Medical Services Corporation Limited
Bay No. 59-62, Sector-2, Panchkula

To

M/s bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi.
43 A, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi -110020
Email- customercare.india@biomerieux india.in

Memo No. 3/3-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2021-22/ 2 Dated: 27/4/202

Subject:-Supply order for the purchase of 1 no. Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System against the Rate Contract no. 3/3-RC-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2021-22/2469 Dated 27.04.2021.

This is in reference to the award of 2 years rate contract for the purchase of Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System vide this office memo no: 3/3-RC-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2021-22/2469 dated 27.04.2021 . You are hereby issued the supply order for the purchase of 01 no. Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System as per following terms & Conditions:-

- 1. **FOR Anywhere in Haryana:** The above rates are F.O.R destination anywhere in Haryana at supplier's risk.
- 2. Delivery Period: 60 days after issuance of Supply Orders. In case imported product the supply period will be considered as end of 120th day. The firm will submit the proof for import of product as per tender Clause 7.8.1. Supply must be completed for enter ordered quantity before the end of the day of supply order at the Consignee Site and commissioning of items must be completed within 15 days beyond the supply period mentioned.
- 3. Penalty for Delayed Supply:-

If the Supplier fails to deliver any or all of the Goods or to perform the Services within the period(s) specified in the Contract, the Purchaser shall, without prejudice to its other remedies under the Contract, deduct from the Contract Price, as liquidated damages, a sum equivalent to 2.5 percent per week or part of week on per day basis for the first week, on the value of the goods which come in the category of delayed supply. In case of delay beyond 1 week the LD would be levied as per the following on week or part of week basis, on the value of the goods which come in the category of delayed supply:-

डाँ० अनुनि एक देखि Dr. Atul Rukadikar

सह. आचार्य/Associate Professor माइकोनायोलॉर्जि/Microbiology

सम्बद्ध गोरखपुर / (चंद्र.) 273008 अन्मादृह, Gorakhpur (U.P.) 273008 Page 1 of 6

1st Week 2.5 % 2nd Week 5% 3rd Week 7.5% 4th Week 10%

part thereof until actual delivery or performance, up to a maximum deduction of 10 percent of the delayed Goods or Services contract price. Once the maximum is reached, the Purchaser may consider termination of the Contract.

- 4. NON SUPPLY: Non Supply will be considered if the firm fails to supply even after the period of delayed Supply. In case of delay due to any reason attributable to the purchaser it will not be an instance of non-supply. In case of non supply the purchaser reserves the right to cancel the purchase order and initiate, the proceedings of Risk Purchase. Risk Purchase: It would be Purchase at the risk and the cost of the supplier. If the Bidder fails to supply the ordered material, the purchaser shall be free to arrange/procure the items from any other sources or in the open market or from any other Bidder and the extra cost incurred shall be recovered from the Supplier. The losses sustained in the process, shall be recovered from the Security Deposit or from any other money due and become due to the supplier and in the event of such amount being insufficient; the balance will be recovered personally from the supplier
- 5. Payment Terms: 100% payment will be made within 60 days after physical delivery of inspected/accepted goods duly supported with satisfactory inspection note and after satisfactory installation/working of the equipment by the inspection team at Consignee's site. The payment will be released online only.
- Supplier & Billing of Equipment: Supply & Billing of the Equipment will be done through M/s bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd., 43 A, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi -110020
- Billing of Reagent & Consumables will be done through M/s Sri Sri Enterprises, SCO No. 33, 1st Floor, Swastik Vihar, Sector- 5, Mansa Devi Complex, Panchkula.
- 8. Warranty: 5 Years.
- 9. CMC: 4 years.
- 10. Penalty for Warranty/CMC Period:

In case of any complaint/ Defect in the equipment during the warranty/ CMC period, the firm must attend the same with in 24 hrs from the date and time of lodging complaint at the complaint/helpdesk number of the service provider (i.e. response time) and shall repair the same with in 72hrs. In case of delay beyond 72 hrs, the firm has to provide a standby machine so that services are not hampered. In case the firm fails to provide a standby machine the penalty will be levied as per following:-

 During the warranty period beyond 72 hrs of lodging the complaint 0.5% of the base cost of equipment (excluding taxes) per day will be levied as penalty for a maximum of 28 days.



- If the machine is under CMC period, beyond 72 hrs of lodged complaint, the penalty of 5 % of the annual cost of CMC per day will be levied for 7 days. Beyond the 7 days period 20 % of the annual cost of CMC per day will be levied upto 28 days.
- In both the cases if the firm fails to repair the machine within specified time the performance Security will be forfeited and the blacklisting/Debarring procedure will be initiated.
- 11. Warranty & CMC period includes the following points as per the NIT:-
- Preventive Maintenance Visit one in each quarter.
- Emergency visit any no. of times.
- Testing & Calibration as per Technical / Service/ Operational Manual of Manufacturer. If not mentioned then it will be according to purchaser requirement.
- Labour, Spare Parts and any other logistics.
- All Software Updates.
- Replacement of any Spare Parts/ Component.
- Replacement of all consumables including Batteries of UPS and Equipment.
- Wherever required UPS/ CVT to be provided in order to avoid the excuse of Short Circuiting and Voltage fluctuations.
- In short during this period it is the responsibility of the Manufacturer & Bidder to run the machine with no extra financial burden on the purchaser.
- Only in case of Physical damage the expenses will be borne by the purchaser.
- If the bidder is not a Manufacturer then the Warranty & CMC Contract will be Tripartite Agreement between the purchaser Bidder & Manufacturer.
- The manufacturer & Bidder are liable for National Blacklisting in case they don't comply with the Conditions of the Contract.
- Rest of the Terms & Conditions will be as per NIT (Tender Reference No 3/3-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2020-21), Rate Contract and Notice of Award.

13. Equipment Details:-

Name of the Equipment: Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System

Make: - Kratos Analytical Ltd., United Kingdom

Model: - VITEK MS + Myla

Supply & Billing of Equipment:: Supply & Billing of the Equipment will be done through M/s bioMerieux India Pvt. Ltd., 43 A, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi -110020

Billing of Reagent & Consumables will be done through M/s Sri Sri Enterprises, SCO No. 33, 1st Floor, Swastik Vihar, Sector- 5, Mansa Devi Complex, Panchkula

<u>Technical Specification - Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based</u> <u>Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System</u>

- A. It should be a complete configuration comprising MALDI Tof based Microbial identification and phenotype based antibiotic susceptibility testing system giving MIC (minimum inhibitory concentration) for different antibiotics.
- B. Both the platforms should be connected by middleware solution.



- C. The middleware solutions apart from connecting both the platforms should have the following capabilities:-
 - Data management
 - Workflow management
 - Epidemiology reporting

Maldi-Tof system

- 1. Should have minimum of 1 m Flight tube.
- 2. Should have mass range from 1 to 500 kDa.
- 3. Resolution should be >5000 FWHM ACTH 18-39 ((M+H)+ 2465 Da).
- Should have an accuracy of < 200 ppm with external calibration.
- 5. Should use 337 nm Nitrogen Laser preferably.
- 6. Should have two 250 I/s turbomolecular pumps for fast pump down.
- Should have a capacity of accepting 1 190 isolates within the acquisition chamber for any
 of the microbial isolates (Bacteria, Yeast, Fungi and Mycobacteria).
- 8. Should have simplified workflow with minimum steps to load and start a run.
- Should have single sample preparation for both the applications (ID and AST) facilitating simultaneous processing of ID slide and AST cards.
- 10. Should have an extensive database of organisms.
- 11. Should use disposable target slides.
- 12. Should have capability of loading more than 3 target slides at a time for analysis.
- 13. The supplier should provide the list of installation worldwide.
- 14. The company should have one installation of this configuration in country to arrange demonstration for the users.
- 15. Warranty for 5 years and CMC for 4 years.
- 16.List of Consumables should be given with technical bid and rates should be fixed for a period of at least 7 years.
- 17. Workstation, Accessories & Reagents
- Suitable windows operating workstation with minimum configuration of. i5 processor, 8 GB RAM, 1 TB hard disk, MHz digitizer, DVD rewriter with other accessories, high resolution LED 21" colour monitor and Colour Laser Printer and Barcode scanner and holder should be supplied.
- Should provide Matrix & calibration Standards sufficient for 2000 sample analysis.
- Certification: The Equipment should be USFDA Approved or CE mark from Notified body (EU).

Cost of Equipment

Basic Cost of Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System

GST @18%

Unit Price of Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System including GST@18% and 5 Years Warranty

डॉ० अनुल रुकडीकर / Dr. Atul Rukadikar सह. आचार्य / Associate Professor माइक्रोवायोलॉर्जो / Microbiology माइक्रोवायोलॉर्जो / Microbiology आधिल भारतीय आयुर्विहास संस्थान, गोरखपुर / (उ.प्र.) 273008

Page 4 of 6

at .	cost of CMC freezed for 4 years.
1st year (6th year) Including	of (GST@18%) for one Unit
2" year (7" year) Including	g of (GST@18%) for one Unit
3" year (8" year) Including	g of (GST@18%) for one Unit
4th year (9th year) Including	g of (GST@18%) for one Unit
Total Cost of CMC for 4 ye	ears for 1 no. of Maldi-Tof based Microbial ype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing

System of (GST@18%)

The Rates of following Reagents & consumables to be frozen for next 9

S. No.	Name		Pack Size	Price (Excluding GST)	Remarks
1.	410893	VITEK MS-DS target slides	8.x 4 target slides (each slide with 48 test spots) = 1536 spots	40000.00	1 spot per test, i.e. 1536 tests per pack
2	411072	VITEK MS-FA	5 X 0.5 ml	11250.00	1 micro litre per test, i.e. approx 2,500 tests per pack
3	411071	VITEK MS-CHCA Matrix	5 x 0.5 mL	11250.00	1 micro litre per test, i.e. approx 2,500 tests per pack
4	411721	VITEK MS-SILICA ORANGE Gel	500gm	8250.00	One pack per month, common for all type of isolates.
5	415680	VITEK MS Mould Kit	100 Nos.	40000.00	100 tests per kit
6	415659	VITEK MS Mycobacterium/ Nocardia Kit	100 Nos.	46000.00	100 tests per kit
7	0483P	E. COLI ATCC 8739	2 pack	4700.00	1 box (2 pack) per month. Common for all type of isolates.
8	421564	VITEK MS LIQUID MYCO SUPPLEMENTAL KIT	100 Nos.	12000.00	100 tests per kit

You are requested to supply the 01 no. of Maldi-Tof based Microbial Identification and Phenotype based Antibiotic Sensitivity testing System cluding GST). The supply is to be made to the following consignee locations as per the above mentioned terms & conditions. The billing will be done by the firm in the name of Managing Director, Haryana Medical Services Corporation Limited, Panchkula through Concerned Director:-

You are also directed to get yourself registered, on DPMU portal of HMSCL a www.dpmuhry.gov.in (Kindly go on equipment supplier link and registered yourself. Without completing the above formalities the payment will not be released. Supply related to the above mentioned equipment should be completed through DPMU Portal of HMSC a www.dpmuhrv.gov.in

डॉ० अमुल एक मिल्ल / Atul Rukadikar सह. अम्बीय / Associate Professor माइक्रोबायोलॉजी / Microbiology अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, गोरखपुर/(उ.प्र.) 273008 All India Institute of Medical Science, Gorakhpur (U.P.) 273008

Page 5 of 6

Sr. No.	Name of Consignee	Qty
1.	Director, Pt. B.D Sharma PGIMS Rohtak for the Microbiology department, PGIMS Rohtak	01
	Total Qty.	01

For Managing Director, HMSCL

Endst. No. 3/3-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2021-22/ 2495

A copy is forwarded to the Director, Pt. B.D Sharma PGIMS Rohtak for information and necessary action. They are requested that the supply be accepted as per supply order and Rate Contract. The inspection may be carried out strictly according to the government instructions by constituting an inspection team of at least 3 officers. All the formalities regarding stock entry etc. may be observed as per rules under proper authentication. The billing will be done by the firm in the name of Managing Director, Haryana Medical Services Corporation Limited, Panchkula through concerned Director. The bills in duplicate along with, Covering letter, inspection note and satisfactory installation report may be sent to this office for making payment to the firms along with the certificate on the body of the bill "verified and entered in the stock register of consignee location.

> **DGM (Equipment)** For Managing Director, HMSCL

Endst. No. 3/3-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2021-22/Juff

Dated: 2 A copy is forwarded to the Accounts Officer O/o Managing Director, H for information and necessary action.

> DGM (Equipment) For Managing Director, HMSCL

Endst No. 3/3-HMSCL-82-R/Tend./2021-22/ 24 97 7500

1. PS to HM for the information of Hon'ble Health Minister, Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. PS to ACS, Health for the information of Additional Chief Secretary, Health Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

3. PA to Director General Medical Education & Research, Panchkula, Haryana for the information of Director General Medical Education & Research, Panchkula.

PA to Director, PGIMS Rohtak for the information of Director, PGIMS Rohtak.

DGM (Equipment) For Managing Director, HMSCL

विकर / Dr. Atul Rukadikar

सह. आचार्य / Associate Professor माइक्रोबायोलॉज़ी / Microbiology अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, गोरखपुर / (उ.प्र.) 273008 All India Institute of Medical Science, Gorakhpur (U.P.) 273008

Page 6 of 6